

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2115/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in CMWP No. 42459/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

N.O.I.D.A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is delay of 303 days in preferring this SLP. The petitioner shall file better affidavit

explaining the delay in detail and cause for the delay and the action proposed to be taken if any erring

officer is found responsible.

Call after six weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master