

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16161/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2004 in CMWP No. 42459/1998 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

N.O.I.D.A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VINOD KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 09/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Tiwari, Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 303 days has not been properly explained. Despite of the opportunity granted, we are not satisfied with the so-called better affidavit filed on behalf of the petitioner. The special leave petition is dismissed on ground of limitation.

( Ravi P. Verma )

Court Master

( Anand Singh )

Court Master